Year ended 30 September 2017

 Liabilities

 Borrowings   320   8 925   -   9 245

 Trade and other payables   38 746   -   -   38 746

 Total   39 066   8 925   -   47 991

 Assets

 Non current receivable   -   -   21   21

 Trade and other receivables   17 489   11   62   17 562

 Cash and cash equivalents   48 251   -   -   48 251

 Total   65 740   11   83   65 834

 The above maturity profiles have been disclosed at carrying amounts which the Directors consider approximate their fair values.

28.5 Interest rate risk management

 Interest rate risk is the possibility that the Group may suffer financial loss due to adverse movements in interest rates.

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 The table below illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group's reported profit and equity to a 5%  increase or decrease in

interest rates, assuming all variables were unchanged. The sensitivity rate of 5% represents the Directors' assessment of a

reasonably possible change.

   Income statement   Equity

   2018 2017 2018 2017

   $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000

 Interest rate increases by 5%   (464)  (423)  (464)  (423)

 Interest rate decreases by 5%   464   511   464   511

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 September 2018

NAMPAK ZIMBABWE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018   56

28 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

28.6 Credit risk management

 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligation under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a

financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, primarily from trade receivables and deposits with

financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

 Trade receivables

 The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. It is the Group's policy that all customers who wish to trade on

[…]

Year ended 30 September 2017

 Liabilities

 Borrowings   320   8 925   -   9 245

 Trade and other payables   38 746   -   -   38 746

 Total   39 066   8 925   -   47 991

 Assets

 Non current receivable   -   -   21   21

 Trade and other receivables   17 489   11   62   17 562

 Cash and cash equivalents   48 251   -   -   48 251

 Total   65 740   11   83   65 834

 The above maturity profiles have been disclosed at carrying amounts which the Directors consider approximate their fair values.

28.5 Interest rate risk management

 Interest rate risk is the possibility that the Group may suffer financial loss due to adverse movements in interest rates.

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 The table below illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group's reported profit and equity to a 5%  increase or decrease in

interest rates, assuming all variables were unchanged. The sensitivity rate of 5% represents the Directors' assessment of a

reasonably possible change.

   Income statement   Equity

   2018 2017 2018 2017

   $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000

 Interest rate increases by 5%   (464)  (423)  (464)  (423)

 Interest rate decreases by 5%   464   511   464   511

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 September 2018

NAMPAK ZIMBABWE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018   56

28 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

28.6 Credit risk management

 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligation under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a

financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, primarily from trade receivables and deposits with

financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

 Trade receivables

 The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. It is the Group's policy that all customers who wish to trade on